Video Transcript: Growth Consultant

Title Overlay: In Their Words - A collaborative approach in support your plan for business growth

[music]

(On screen text: Growth Consultant provide personalized service and one-on-one visits) (On screen text: Help boost productivity and identify practice opportunities)

I am really impressed with the in-person visits that we get. It has been great to see that First Clearing cares enough about us as a client that they will come see our practice, feel our practice, get to know how we deliver to our clients. And then every time, I then am given information about something else that is provided by First Clearing I didn't know about but that it would directly relate to me. It's not just generic suggestions.

Disclosures:

SmartStation[®] is a registered service mark of Wells Fargo & Company and used under license. The experiences discussed by the Financial Advisors in this video may not be representative of the experiences of other Financial Advisors nor is it indicative of future success or performance.

For Broker-Dealer and Registered Investment Advisors Use Only – Not to be distributed to the General Public

First Clearing is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. First Clearing provides correspondent services to broker-dealers and registered investment advisors and does not provide services to the general public. 1121-02924